
 
Parts List 
 

 

M-RAMMER TV60.doc 6  



 
Ref. No. Part No. Description TV5DX TV6DX

 Engine, Honda GX100 1 1 1 8312101000 Engine, GX120K1KRA4   
2 0180210358 Bolt, M10 x 35   
3 0251210001 Spring Washer, M10   
4 0933110321 Washer, 25 x 10.5 x 3.2t   
5     

 Stud Bolt, M10 x 32 4 4 6 8372101060 Stud Bolt, M10 x 53   
7 8372101050 Stud Bolt, M10 x 80  1 

 Flange Nut, M10 4 4 8 8372101070 Nut, M10   
9     

 Fuel Hose (L200) 1 1 
 Fuel Hose (L170) 1 1 

8302101030 Fuel Hose (L80) 1 1 
0851259980 Fuel Hose (L110)   

10 

8372101020 Fuel Hose (L160)   
8002101040 Hose Clamp 4 4 11 8401130200 Hose Clamp   

12 8002107010 Line Filter 1 1 
8442104003 Fuel Tank Compl. 1  13 8392102003 Fuel Tank Compl.  1 

14 8442106000 Fuel Filter 1 1 
15 8401130502 Fuel Tank Cap Compl 1 1 
16 8111130300 Fuel Strainer Assy 1 1 
17 8442105000 Grommet 1 1 
18 0401401601 O Ring, S16 1 1 
19 0170208254 Bolt, M8 x 25 2 2 
20 0933110201 Washer, t1.6 x 8.5 x 25 2 2 
21 0251208001 Spring Washer, M8 2 2 
22 0902010810 Nyloc Nut, M8 2 2 
23 844210200 Centrifugal Clutch 1 1 
24 8442102030 Side Plate (A) 1 1 
25 8442102040 Side Plate (B) 1 1 

 Woodruf Key 1 1 26 0312104133 Woodruf Key   
27 0181412370 Nut, M12 (Fine-Thread) 1 1 
28 0251212001 Spring Washer, M12 1 1 
29     

8442103000 Clutch Housing 1 1 30     
31 0180208208 Bolt, M8 x 20, 8T 1 1 
32 0251208001 Spring Washer, M12 1 1 
33 0933110221 Washer, t3.2 x 8.5 x 25 1 1 

 Engine Guard 1  34 8372105000 Engine Stay  1 
0180208308 Bolt, M8 x 30, 8T 4  35 0180208458 Bolt, M8 x 45, 8T  2 

36 0251208001 Spring Washer, M8 4 2 
37 0933110121 Washer, t4.5 x 8.5 x 25 4  

 0256308110 Washer, M8  2 
38 0902010810 Nyloc Nut, M8  2 
39 8122301000 Operation Handle 1  

 8302301000 Operation Handle  1 
40 8442302000 Rubber Isolator for Handle 2  

M-RAMMER TV60.doc 7  



 8601121000 Rubber Isolator for Handle  2 
41 0180208208 Bolt, M8 x 20, 8T 4 4 
42 0251208001 Spring Washer, M8 4 4 
43 0180208204 Bolt, M8 x 20 6 6 
44 0251208001 Spring Washer, M8 6 6 
45 0256308110 Washer, M8 6 6 
46 8531110000 Throttle Lever 1 1 

 0910011020 Throttle Lever   
47 8002302000 Throttle Wire 1 1 

 5401811000 Throttle Wire   
48 0921011030 Hose Band 2 2 
49     
50 092114E64S Wire Clamp 2 2 

092116EE4J Wire Clamp    
51 8442501004 Crank Case 1  

8392501002 Crank Case  1  
52 8442502000 Crank Case Cover 1  

8392502000 Crank Case Cover  1  
53 8442503000 Packing 1  

8392503000 Packing  1  
54 0180206254 Bolt, M6 x 25, 4T 8 8 
55 0251206001 Spring Washer, M6 8 8 
56 0256906110 Washer, M6 8 8 
57 8442504001 Shaft Cover 1  

8392504001 Shaft Cover  1  
58 0401103401 O Ring, P34 1  

0401403901 O Ring, S39  1  
59 0180106164 Bolt, M6 x 16 2  
60 0251206001 Spring Washer, M6 2  
61 8442505101 Crankshaft 1  

8392505100 Crankshaft  1  
62 0521163061 Bearing, 6306 1  

05221162071 Bearing, 6207  1  
63 0521562041 Bearing, 6204LLU 1  

0521563051 Bearing, 6305LLU  1  
64 0804204700 Snap Ring, R47 1  

0804206200 Snap Ring, R62  1  
65 0180208168 Bolt, M8 x 16, 8T 1  
66 0251208001 Spring Washer, M8 1  
67 0933110221 Washer t3.2 x 8.5 x 25 1  
68 0804102500 Snap Ring, S25  1 
69 8442506100 Pinion Shaft 1 1 
70 0521562041 Bearing, 6204LLU 1 1 
71 0521569071 Bearing, 6907LLU 1 1 
72 0402140581 Oil Seal, SC40588 1 1 
73 0311205200 Key, 5 x 5 x 20 1 1 
74 8601237000 Connecting Rod 1 1 
75 0521162041 Bearing, 6204 1 1 
76 0804204700 Snap Ring, R47 1 1 
77 0804102000 Snap Ring, S20 1 1 
78 8601214000 Piston Pin 1 1 
79 0804101600 Snap Ring, S16 1 1 
80 8442801000 Guiding Cylinder 1  

8312801000 Guiding Cylinder  1 
8562801000 Guiding Cylinder   

 
81 

0401209001 O Ring, G90 1  
 0401210501 O Ring, G105  1 

M-RAMMER TV60.doc 8  



82 0180210304 Bolt, M10 x 30, 4T 4  
0180210308 Bolt, M10 x 30,8T  4  

83 0251210001 Spring Washer, M10 4 4 
84 8451320000 Bellows 1 1 

8601320000 Bellows    
    

 
Ref. 
No. 

Part No. Description TV5DX TV6DX

845132100
0 

Bellows Stop Band 2 2 
85 

870142000 Bellows Stop Band   
86 844280200

0 
Spacer 2 2 

844280300
1 

Protector 1 1 

87 856280200
0 

Protector   

88 845131200
0 

Oil Plug 1 1 

89 844131300
0 

Packing 1 1 

844300100
2 

Spring Cylinder 1 1 

90 856300100
0 

Spring Cylinder   

040120800
1 

O Ring, G80 2 2 

91 040120950
0 

O Ring, G95   

844301101
3 

Ram Rod 1 1 

92 856300200
0 

Ram Rod Compl   

93 844300202
2 

Piston Guide 1 1 

94 018181814
0 

Nut, M18 x p1.6 1 1 

844300300
0 

Guide Joint 1 1 

95 856300300
0 

Guide Joint   

96 080811604
5 

Spring Pin, 6 x 45 1 1 

811300400
0 

Spring Compl, Upper 1  

831300401
0 

Spring Compl, Upper  1 97 

856300400
1 

Spring Compl, Upper   

811300600
0 

Spring Compl, Lower 1  

831300402
1 

Spring Compl, Lower  1 98 

856300500
0 

Spring Compl, Lower   

99 811300511
0 

Foot Stand 1  

M-RAMMER TV60.doc 9  



811300512
0 

Bottom Plate 1  

011120512
4 

Screw, M5 x 12 3  

844320200
0 

Foot Stand  1 

 

839320200
0 

Foot Stand   

090412121
2 

Drain Bolt, M12 x 12 1  

090511220
1 

Packing 1  100 

030179012
0 

Drain Plug, 1/8”  1 

017610045
1 

Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 45 4  

101 017610040
1 

Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 40  4 

017610030
1 

Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 30 4  

102 017610025
1 

Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 25  4 

103 025231000
1 

Coned Disc Washer, M10 8 8 

844301101
2 

Ramming Shoe, W=250mm 1  

833320100
0 

Ramming Shoe, W=280mm  1 104 

856320100
0 

Ramming Shoe, W=300mm   

105 891164000
0 

Square Flat Head Bolt, 
M12x69 

2 2 

106 891164000
0 

Square Flat Head Bolt, 
M12x69 

2 2 

107 025131200
2 

Spring Washer, M12 4 4 

108 090201121
0 

Nyloc Nut, M12 4 4 

109 811320600
0 

Pull Fixture 1 1 

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

 
 
 
  

M-RAMMER TV60.doc 10  


	TV5DX
	TV6DX



